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OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

County Mayor’s Report
July 2025

Met with roofing company to discuss the roofing projects centered around the Claiborne
County Justice Center, the Claiborne County Library, and the Claiborne County
Courthouse.

Attended a planning meeting for the bicycle event scheduled for fall 2025.
Attended the ETHRA/ETDD Executive Committee meeting.

Had preliminary discussion with Morristown Marine for a fishing tournament in
Claiborne County for 2026.

Attended the Claiborne County Sanitation Board meeting.

Met with Mayor Pucciarelli to discuss a grant to establish Wi-fi hotspots throughout
Cumberland Gap.

Attended a virtual meeting with TN Tourism Department to learn about the upcoming
Tourism Marketing Grant and Tourism Enhancement Grant for FY26.

Attended a ribbon cutting for The Coffee Den located on Main Street in Tazewell.
Attended the monthly County Commission meeting.

Attended the Region IV ACM meeting in Kodak.

Attended the Leadership East Tennessee class in Knoxville.

Met with WSCC to learn about virtual training opportunities for inmates.
Attended the ETRAMA meeting at Bean Station.

Attended the CEA meeting.

Attended the Claiborne County Schools Safety Media Day at Cumberland Gap High
School.

Attended the Red Sands Project at WSCC.
Attended the Pedal the Gap meeting at the Chamber of Commerce.

Joe Brooks, County Mayor
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BOB BROOKS

CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF
415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD

TAZEWELL, TN 37879

PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

MONTH OF:

Commissary

July 2025

TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE

REVENUE CODE
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131
101-44131

APPROVED BY:

DATE:

ACCOUNT
Profit/Purchases/Fees
Medical Fees

Deposit Fees

Debit Card Fees

CPC Phone Time

Inmate Fees Charge Back

TOTAL:

Kimberly Mabe

CHECK #: 483
AMOUNT
$23,609.95
$318.51
$336.30
$24,264.76

75/31/2025




