# MAYOR & & SHERIFF REPORTS



### OFFICE OF THE COUNTY MAYOR

### County Mayor's Report July 2025

Met with roofing company to discuss the roofing projects centered around the Claiborne County Justice Center, the Claiborne County Library, and the Claiborne County Courthouse.

Attended a planning meeting for the bicycle event scheduled for fall 2025.

Attended the ETHRA/ETDD Executive Committee meeting.

Had preliminary discussion with Morristown Marine for a fishing tournament in Claiborne County for 2026.

Attended the Claiborne County Sanitation Board meeting.

Met with Mayor Pucciarelli to discuss a grant to establish Wi-fi hotspots throughout Cumberland Gap.

Attended a virtual meeting with TN Tourism Department to learn about the upcoming Tourism Marketing Grant and Tourism Enhancement Grant for FY26.

Attended a ribbon cutting for The Coffee Den located on Main Street in Tazewell.

Attended the monthly County Commission meeting.

Attended the Region IV ACM meeting in Kodak.

Attended the Leadership East Tennessee class in Knoxville.

Met with WSCC to learn about virtual training opportunities for inmates.

Attended the ETRAMA meeting at Bean Station.

Attended the CEA meeting.

Attended the Claiborne County Schools Safety Media Day at Cumberland Gap High School.

Attended the Red Sands Project at WSCC.

Attended the Pedal the Gap meeting at the Chamber of Commerce.

# BOB BROOKS CLAIBORNE COUNTY SHERIFF

415 STRAIGHT CREEK RD TAZEWELL, TN 37879 PH: 423-626-3385 FAX: 423-626-6765

## Commissary

MONTH OF:	July 2025	
TO: CLAIBORNE COUNTY TRUSTEE		CHECK #:_483
REVENUE CODE	ACCOUNT	AMOUNT
101-44131	Profit/Purchases/Fees	\$23,609.95
101-44131	Medical Fees	\$318.51
101-44131	Deposit Fees	\$336.30
101-44131	Debit Card Fees	
101-44131	CPC Phone Time	
101-44131	Inmate Fees Charge Back	
	TOTAL:	\$24,264.76
APPROVED BY: Kimberly Mabe		
DATE:	75/31/2025	